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Source:  Title II Report  

AY  Program 
Completers 
according to 
Title II data 

Number 
taking 

Assessment 

Number 
Passing 
Praxis II 
Content 

Assessment 

Institutional 
Pass Rate 

Statewide 
Pass Rate 

NJ 

2020-2021 347 253 293 83% 89% 

2019-2020 306 321 306 95% 94% 

2018-2019 274 265 265 100% 95% 

2017-2018  331 329 329 100% - 

2016-2017  321 322 321 100% - 



Single Assessment Institution Level Pass Rate Data Traditional Programs 

PRAXIS 

Praxis II Assessment Title AY Number Taking 
Assessment 

Number 
passing 

Institution 
Pass Rate 

Cut 
Score 

Mean 
Score 

NJ Pass 
Rate 

NJ Mean 
Score 

Art   5134 2020-2021 9 <10 <10 158 <10 90% 168 
Biology   0235 2020-2021 7 <10 <10 152 <10 90% 166 
Chemistry 0245 2020-2021 3 <10 <10 152 <10 94% 167 
Early Childhood Education 5025 2020-2021 56 56 100% 156 167 98% 169 
Elem Ed Multi Subj Math 5003 2020-2021 146 143 98% 157 174 97% 177 
Elem Ed Multi Subj 
Reading Language Arts 5002 2020-2021 146 140 96% 157 167 97% 169 

Elem Ed Multi Subj 
Sciences 5005 2020-2021 146 135 92% 159 169 95% 171 

Elem Ed Multi Sub 
Social Studies 5004 2020-2021 146 135 92% 155 165 93% 166 

English Language Arts: CK 5038 2020-2021 35 31 89% 167 175 93% 177 
General Sci Content Knowledge 
0435 2020-2021 14 12 86% 152 162 94% 166 

Health and PE 5857 2020-2021 44 43 98% 160 166 93% 167 
Mathematics Content Knowledge 
5161 2020-2021 6 <10 <10 160 <10 88% 168 

Music Content Knowledge 0113 2020-2021 20 20 100% 153 169 95% 169 

Physics Content Knowledge 5265 2020-2021 2 <10 <10 141 <10 100% 160 

Social Studies Content Knowledge 
0081 2020-2021 16 12 75% 157 166 90% 167 

Spanish World Language 5195 2020-2021 2 <10 <10 168 <10 100% 177 
Theatre 5641 2020-2021 3 <10 <10 153 <10 100% 173 

 

 



EDTPA 

Assessment Title AY Number Taking 
Assessment 

Number 
passing 

Institution 
Pass Rate 

Cut 
Score 

Mean 
Score 

NJ Pass 
Rate 

NJ Mean 
Score 

EDPTA: Early Childhood TPA0014 2020-2021 54 49 91% 37 41 96% 42 
EDPTA: Elem Ed Literacy with 
Mathematics Task 4 TPA0110 2020-2021 129 112 87% 44 49 95% 51 

EDPTA: K-12 Performing Arts 
TPA0021 2020-2021 22 20 91% 37 43 98% 44 

EDPTA: Physical Education 
TPA0011 2020-2021 41 40 98% 37 41 97% 41 

EDPTA: Secondary English 
Language Arts TPA0003 2020-2021 11 10 91% 37 45 98% 46 

EDPTA: Secondary History-Social 
Studies TPA0004 2020-2021 10 10 100% 37 44 98% 45 

EDPTA: Secondary Mathematics 
TPA0005 2020-2021 7 <10 <10 37 <10 90% 39 

EDPTA: Secondary Science 
TPA0006 2020-2021 9 <10 <10 37 <10 92% 42 

EDPTA: Visual Arts TPA0015 2020-2021 9 <10 <10 37 <10 100% 52 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



AY20-21 Completers Alternative Certification Program 
Data reported by Title II, ETS, and Pearson 

Summary 
Institution Level 
Pass Rate Data: 
Alternative 
Certification 
Programs 

 

 

Single Assessment Institution Level Pass Rate Data Alternative Programs 

PRAXIS 

Praxis II Assessment Title AY Number Taking 
Assessment 

Number 
passing 

Institution 
Pass Rate 

Cut 
Score 

Mean 
Score 

NJ Pass 
Rate 

NJ Mean 
Score 

Art   5134 2020-2021 1 <10 <10 158 <10 80% 163 
Biology   0235 2020-2021 2 <10 <10 152 <10 100% 169 
Chemistry 0245 2020-2021 0 <10 <10  <10   
Early Childhood Education 5025 2020-2021 0 <10 <10  <10   
Elem Ed Multi Subj Math 5003 2020-2021 7 <10 <10 157 <10 97% 179 
Elem Ed Multi Subj 
Reading Language Arts 5002 2020-2021 6 <10 <10 157 <10 97% 172 

Elem Ed Multi Subj 
Sciences 5005 2020-2021 7 <10 <10 157 <10 95% 175 

Elem Ed Multi Sub 
Social Studies 5004 2020-2021 7 <10 <10 155 <10 96% 171 

English Language Arts: CK 5038 2020-2021 1 <10 <10 167 <10 97% 182 

AY  Program 
Completers 
according to 
Title II data 

Number 
taking 

Assessment 

Number 
Passing 
Praxis II 
Content 

Assessment 

Institutional 
Pass Rate 

Statewide 
Pass Rate 

NJ 

2020-2021 25 25 17 68% 92% 



General Sci Content Knowledge 
0435 2020-2021 2 <10 <10 152  95% 173 

Health and PE 5857 2020-2021 3 <10 <10 160  100% 170 
Mathematics Content Knowledge 
5161 2020-2021 2 <10 <10 160  95% 171 

Music Content Knowledge 0113 2020-2021 3 <10 <10 153  91% 166 

Physics Content Knowledge 5265 2020-2021 0 <10 <10     

Social Studies Content Knowledge 
0081 2020-2021 0 <10 <10     

Spanish World Language 5195 2020-2021 2 <10 <10 168  100% 180 
Theatre 5641 2020-2021 0 <10 <10     

*2 business education 


